
TITLE 2 TRANSPORTATION
DELAWARE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 1

2200 Division of Motor Vehicles
Vehicle Services

2265 Use of Delaware Reassignment Forms with Salvage Certificates (Formerly 
Reg. No. 50)

1.0 Dealer's Reassignment Form
Effective immediately a Dealer's Reassignment Form can be issued in conjunction with a
Salvage Certificate (both in state and out of state).

2.0 Procedures
2.1 The vehicle must first be inspected by the State Police Auto Theft Unit prior to the issuance of

a Delaware certificate of title. All Reassignment Forms, Certificates of Title, Salvage
Certificates, State Police Inspection Forms must be surrendered to the Division at the time
application for a Delaware title is presented.

2.2 If a Delaware title is not to be obtained, copies of all Dealer Reassignment Forms issued along
with copies of the Salvage Titles/Certificates transferred with such Dealer Reassignment
Forms, shall be immediately forwarded to the Division of Motor Vehicles, Attn. Registration
Section, P.O. Box 698, Dover, Delaware 19903. 

2.3 The Division shall file the copies of the Dealer Reassignment Forms and accompanying
copies of salvage titles for reference by the Division and by the State Police Auto Theft Unit.

2.4 Failure of a Delaware dealer or automotive recycler to immediately send such copies of the
required documents will result in such company being denied authority to transfer Salvage
Certificates with Dealer Reassignment Forms.

2.5 Dealer Reassignment Forms may be issued to a qualified dealer upon application for not less
than 10 such forms and payment of a fee of $10.00 for each form. (Title 21, Section 2504).
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